Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 33% 36% 29% 26% 35% 30% 38% 35% 15% 28% 46%
Off on the wrong track 55% 57% 53% 57% 64% 50% 58% 47% 52% 73% 61% 43%
Not sure 13% 9% 11% 14% 10% 15% 11% 15% 13% 11% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (766) (442) (558) (219) (211) (373)  (197)  (699)  (127) (121) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 13% 31% 58% 8% 62% 29% 36% 34% 33% 31% 32% 32%
Off on the wrong track 55% 82% 54% 24% 88% 23% 58% 54% 57% 59% 56% 52% 57%
Not sure 13% 6% 15% 18% 4% 15% 13% 11% 9% 8% 13% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (355) (406) (239) (329) (243) (410) (267) (193) (178) (205) (380) (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 29% 29% 25% 19% 25% 25% 41% 32% 3% 26% 17%
Somewhat approve 19% 16% 19% 19% 19% 21% 21% 11% 20% 11% 12% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 11% 14% 14% 20% 14% 14% 6% 11% 24% 14% 19%
Strongly disapprove 37% 42% 36% 37% 36% 33% 37% 41% 33% 58% 43% 20%
Not sure 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% % 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (766) (442) (558) (219)  (211)  (373)  (197)  (699)  (127) (121) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 27% 4% 22% 62% 3% 63% 23% 25% 28% 24% 25% 28% 28%
Somewhat approve 19% 10% 22% 25% 6% 23% 20% 21% 17% 18% 21% 18% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 17% 8% 13% 6% 15% 15% 7% 16% 14% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 3% 70% 32% 2% 7% 5% 36% 35% 48% 40% 34% 37% 36%
Not sure 4% 1% 7% 2% 1% 3% 4% 5% 0% 2% 6% 3% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (355) (408)  (239)  (329)  (243)  (410) (267) (193) (178) (205) (380)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 33% 37% 26% 33% 32% 24% 40% 30% * 46% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 53% 51% 56% 44% 52% 61% 52% 55% * 43% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 14% 12% 18% 23% 16% 14% 8% 15% * 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (397) (294) (200) (197) (64) (78) (158) (97) (316) (16) (43) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 21% 19% 43% * 36% 28% 31% 36% 33% 28% 35% 28%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 50% 63% 47% * 53% 55% 58% 41% 49% 59% 51% 55%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 15% 30% 18% 10% * 11% 17% 11% 24% 17% 13% 14% 17%

Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% % 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (397)  (33)  (161)  (203) (16) (212)  (162) (108) (69) (58) (87) (164)  (88)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 44% 47% 42% 46% 43% 42% 45% 46% 46% 34% 60% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 47% 44% 47% 47% 46% 47% 48% 49% 47% 59% 32% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 8% 11% 6% 11% 11% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (545) (446) (223) (322) (135) (113) (205) (92) (353) (101) (67) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 44% 57% 31% % 54% * 44% 38% 52% 49% 47% 40% 45%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 47% 40% 58% 49% 41% * 48% 53% 42% 42% 46% 53% 43%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 3% 11% 44% 5% * 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 8% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (545) (308) (207) (30) (308) (22) (217) (144) (119) (110) (105) (194) (136)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — Governors, get your states testing programs & apparatus perfected. Be ready, big things are happening. No
excuses! The Federal Government is there to help. We are testing more than any country in the World. Also, gear up with Face Masks!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 20% 15% 19% 23% 29% 25% 8% 19% 16%
Good 16% 17% 16% 16% 14% 18% 15% 16% 17% 15% 11% 17%
OK 28% 22% 27% 29% 32% 33% 27% 22% 26% 33% 29% 48%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 15% 19% 10% 14% 11% 13% 20% 13% 6%
Terrible 21% 23% 21% 20% 20% 20% 21% 22% 19% 24% 28% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (765) (442) (557) (219) (211) (373) (196) (698) (127) (121) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 17% 51% 4% 52% 20% 23% 25% 19% 22% 24% 19%
Good 16% 13% 17% 18% 7% 26% 13% 19% 17% 17% 16% 13% 19%
OK 28% 21% 37% 25% 25% 17% 35% 23% 15% 24% 32% 30% 26%
Bad 14% 23% 12% 4% 20% 4% 13% 17% 16% 16% 12% 14% 14%
Terrible 21% 40% 17% 2% 44% 2% 20% 18% 27% 25% 18% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (354)  (406)  (239)  (328)  (243) (409) (267) (193) (178) (205) (379)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — The Opposition Party (Lamestream Media) and their partner, the Radical Left, Do Nothing Democrats, have
put their political game plan in full swing. "Whether he is right or wrong, it doesn’t matter. Criticize *"Trump’ for everything, and don’t let the public

see Biden. Hide him.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 17% 13% 16% 22% 31% 25% 2% 17% 13%
Good 9% 8% 9% 9% 13% 9% % 8% 9% 6% 9% 11%
OK 23% 17% 23% 24% 29% 28% 24% 12% 21% 27% 24% 42%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 18% 15% 14% 17% 14% 14% 24% 14% 15%
Terrible 32% 36% 31% 33% 30% 33% 30% 35% 30% 42% 36% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (765) (442) (557) (219) (211) (373) (196) (698) (127) (121) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 4% 15% 50% 1% 55% 16% 22% 23% 12% 17% 23% 25%
Good 9% 4% 9% 15% 2% 13% 8% 10% 6% 12% 8% 9% 8%
OK 23% 11% 33% 25% 10% 20% 30% 18% 18% 28% 27% 21% 20%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 6% 19% 7% 17% 20% 12% 20% 17% 12% 15%
Terrible 32% 57% 29% 5% 68% 5% 30% 30% 41% 29% 31% 34% 32%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (355)  (405) (239)  (329)  (242)  (410) (266) (193) (178) (205) (379)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5C. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — If the Fake News Opposition Party is pushing, with all their might, the fact that President Trump ’ignored early
warnings about the threat, then why did Media & Dems viciously criticize me when | instituted a Travel Ban on China? They said ’early & not

necessary. Corrupt Media!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 18% 15% 19% 22% 33% 26% 3% 23% 11%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 3% 4% 12%
OK 24% 17% 24% 23% 32% 27% 23% 11% 21% 29% 22% 43%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 20% 17% 16% 18% 14% 13% 33% 20% 13%
Terrible 29% 33% 27% 31% 27% 30% 28% 33% 29% 32% 32% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (762) (441) (554) (218) (211) (371) (195) (696) (125) (121) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 17% 53% 2% 57% 18% 23% 22% 17% 18% 24% 27%
Good 9% 4% 9% 15% 5% 14% 7% 11% 11% 10% 12% 8% 7%
OK 24% 16% 32% 21% 11% 19% 28% 21% 14% 25% 27% 22% 21%
Bad 16% 24% 17% 6% 18% 7% 19% 19% 13% 18% 15% 19% 13%
Terrible 29% 52% 26% 6% 64% 3% 28% 26% 40% 30% 28% 27% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (352) (405) (238) (325) (243) (410) (265) (191) (176) (203) (379) (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — Just watched Mike Wallace wannabe, Chris Wallace, on @FoxNews. | am now convinced that he is even worse
than Sleepy Eyes Chuck Todd of Meet the Press(please!), or the people over at Deface the Nation. What the hell is happening to @FoxNews. It's

a whole new ballgame over there!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 17% 20% 12% 13% 17% 15% 20% 18% 5% 18% 13%
Good 9% 11% 11% 8% 13% 7% 9% 8% 10% 5% 10% 13%
OK 25% 19% 23% 27% 25% 25% 27% 21% 23% 31% 23% 38%
Bad 18% 18% 16% 20% 20% 19% 19% 14% 19% 18% 14% 21%
Terrible 32% 35% 30% 33% 29% 31% 30% 37% 30% 41% 36% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (762) (440) (554) (218) (211) (372) (193) (694) (127) (120) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 10% 42% 2% 39% 14% 17% 15% 13% 13% 19% 17%
Good 9% 5% 10% 15% 4% 16% 9% 12% 11% 10% 9% 7% 12%
OK 25% 14% 31% 29% 11% 28% 31% 20% 12% 24% 30% 26% 19%
Bad 18% 23% 21% 8% 18% 13% 17% 24% 19% 23% 19% 15% 20%
Terrible 32% 55% 29% 6% 66% 5% 30% 27% 43% 29% 29% 34% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (354)  (403) (237)  (328)  (240)  (407) (266) (192) (176) (203) (379)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — The big Oil Deal with OPEC Plus is done. This will save hundreds of thousands of energy jobs in the United
States. 1 would like to thank and congratulate President Putin of Russia and King Salman of Saudi Arabia. | just spoke to them from the Oval

Office. Great deal for all!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 23% 16% 15% 19% 16% 29% 22% % 19% 11%
Good 16% 17% 17% 16% 13% 15% 18% 19% 19% 8% 11% 16%
OK 29% 24% 28% 31% 36% 31% 29% 21% 27% 37% 26% 49%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 17% 16% 16% 10% 13% 26% 14% 12%
Terrible 20% 23% 20% 20% 19% 19% 21% 22% 19% 22% 30% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (763) (439) (556) (219) (210) (371) (195) (696) (127) (120) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 6% 13% 45% 1% 49% 16% 23% 21% 15% 15% 23% 20%
Good 16% 6% 18% 26% 8% 26% 15% 16% 18% 19% 22% 13% 14%
OK 29% 25% 37% 22% 24% 19% 34% 27% 18% 32% 31% 27% 30%
Bad 15% 26% 13% 4% 24% 4% 15% 17% 18% 14% 15% 16% 14%
Terrible 20% 37% 19% 2% 43% 2% 20% 17% 25% 21% 18% 21% 22%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (354)  (403) (238)  (328)  (241)  (410) (266) (190) (178) (204) (379)  (234)
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April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — For the first time in history there is a fully signed Presidential Disaster Declaration for all 50 States. We are

winning, and will win, the war on the Invisible Enemy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 25% 19% 13% 20% 21% 35% 26% 4% 19% 13%
Good 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 15% 16% 16% 18% 10% 12% 15%
OK 31% 27% 32% 30% 32% 34% 33% 22% 27% 46% 31% 43%
Bad 14% 14% 11% 16% 18% 14% 14% 9% 14% 18% 8% 13%
Terrible 18% 19% 18% 17% 20% 17% 17% 17% 15% 21% 30% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (765) (442) (557) (219) (211) (373) (196) (698) (127) (121) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 5% 17% 51% 2% 56% 19% 22% 25% 19% 20% 25% 21%
Good 16% 9% 18% 21% 9% 21% 13% 23% 15% 17% 13% 15% 20%
OK 31% 33% 35% 23% 31% 18% 34% 30% 22% 31% 37% 30% 25%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 3% 21% 3% 15% 14% 15% 14% 14% 13% 14%
Terrible 18% 33% 15% 2% 37% 2% 19% 12% 22% 19% 15% 17% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (354)  (406)  (239)  (328)  (243) (410) (267) (192) (177) (205) (380)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — Watters’ Words clip 1: Anthony Fauci https://t.co/VirOSwXoqU
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 21% 15% 14% 19% 16% 25% 21% 4% 18% 13%
Good 14% 17% 14% 15% 11% 16% 12% 19% 16% 11% 11% 7%
OK 39% 34% 3% 40% 39% 38% 45% 28% 37% 41% 38% 52%
Bad 12% 11% 11% 14% 19% 10% 12% 9% 12% 22% 7% 15%
Terrible 17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 15% 19% 14% 23% 25% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (747) (433) (546) (217) (210) (361) (191) (685) (122) (120) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 4% 16% 39% 4% 41% 17% 18% 24% 19% 15% 20% 17%
Good 14% 13% 11% 22% 11% 22% 10% 23% 11% 13% 14% 11% 21%
OK 39% 32% 48% 32% 32% 34% 39% 37% 34% 38% 42% 41% 30%
Bad 12% 22% 10% 5% 16% 1% 16% 10% 10% 14% 14% 11% 12%
Terrible 17% 30% 15% 2% 36% 1% 18% 11% 21% 17% 15% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (979)  (348)  (397) (234)  (320) (239 (404) (261) (189) (175) (200) (371)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — Watters’ Words clip 2: China https://t.co/ZawRDjsldB
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 17% 10% 20% 19% 29% 23% 3% 18% 9%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 7% 8% 7% 13% 11%
OK 32% 27% 32% 33% 38% 32% 34% 24% 32% 29% 29% 56%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 19% 19% 15% 18% 14% 16% 26% 11% 9%
Terrible 23% 25% 24% 22% 23% 23% 21% 26% 20% 34% 29% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (756) (437) (551) (217) (211) (367) (193) (691) (126) (120) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 15% 48% 2% 51% 17% 20% 20% 15% 16% 22% 20%
Good 9% 4% 7% 17% 4% 15% % 10% 8% 8% 8% 7% 14%
OK 32% 25% 42% 27% 21% 28% 35% 32% 25% 32% 36% 34% 25%
Bad 17% 27% 16% 4% 24% 4% 17% 16% 22% 21% 15% 16% 17%
Terrible 23% 42% 19% 4% 50% 2% 24% 21% 25% 24% 24% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (988)  (350)  (402)  (236)  (325)  (239)  (409) (262) (190) (176) (203) (377) (232




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — Watters’ Words clip 3: U.S. corona response https://t.co/wwjRRx4WOP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 17% 10% 20% 18% 29% 23% 3% 18% 9%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 7% 8% 7% 13% 11%
OK 32% 27% 32% 33% 38% 32% 34% 24% 32% 29% 29% 56%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 19% 19% 15% 19% 14% 16% 26% 11% 9%
Terrible 23% 25% 24% 22% 23% 23% 21% 26% 20% 34% 29% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (755) (436) (551) (217) (211) (366) (193) (690) (126) (120) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 15% 48% 2% 51% 16% 20% 20% 15% 16% 22% 20%
Good 9% 4% 7% 18% 4% 15% % 10% 8% 8% 8% 7% 14%
OK 32% 25% 42% 27% 21% 28% 36% 32% 25% 32% 36% 34% 25%
Bad 17% 27% 16% 4% 24% 4% 17% 16% 22% 21% 15% 16% 17%
Terrible 23% 42% 19% 4% 50% 2% 24% 21% 25% 24% 24% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (987)  (350)  (402)  (235)  (325)  (238) (408) (262) (190) (176) (203) (376)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — Great businessman & philanthropist Bernie Marcus, Co-Founder of Home Depot, said that Congress was too
distracted by the (phony) Impeachment Witch Hunt when they should have been investigating CoronaVirus when it first appeared in China. Media

played a big roll also!@dcexaminer
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 25% 27% 19% 14% 20% 25% 31% 26% % 21% 18%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 14% 12% 9% 11% 12% 9% 11% 9%
OK 22% 16% 20% 24% 30% 26% 20% 11% 19% 28% 21% 43%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 16% 18% 14% 17% 11% 15% 20% 13% 15%
Terrible 29% 33% 28% 30% 24% 29% 29% 36% 28% 36% 34% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (765) (442) (557) (219) (210) (373) (197) (698) (127) (121) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 18% 54% 3% 55% 20% 21% 24% 18% 20% 26% 23%
Good 11% 6% 12% 16% 4% 16% 11% 16% 5% 13% 13% 9% 11%
OK 22% 16% 28% 19% 12% 19% 24% 20% 15% 22% 26% 20% 20%
Bad 15% 20% 18% 5% 16% 5% 16% 17% 14% 18% 15% 14% 16%
Terrible 29% 53% 25% 6% 64% 5% 28% 26% 41% 29% 26% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (355) (406) (238) (329) (242) (410) (267) (192) (178) (204) (380) (237)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5K. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — HAPPY EASTER!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 35% 31% 29% 20% 26% 33% 39% 35% 8% 26% 18%
Good 18% 18% 19% 18% 22% 22% 16% 15% 19% 14% 16% 25%
OK 36% 32% 35% 37% 38% 34% 39% 30% 32% 54% 36% 44%
Bad 6% 6% 4% 8% 7% 8% 4% 5% 5% 10% 6% 8%
Terrible 10% 9% 12% 8% 13% 11% 8% 11% 9% 14% 16% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (763) (442) (555) (219) (209) (372) (197) (698) (126) (120) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 8% 27% 62% 9% 69% 26% 31% 32% 25% 30% 31% 32%
Good 18% 17% 18% 20% 16% 19% 15% 23% 21% 20% 16% 17% 21%
OK 36% 45% 42% 15% 48% 9% 40% 34% 28% 38% 37% 37% 30%
Bad 6% 10% 5% 2% 8% 1% % 5% % 6% 4% % 6%
Terrible 10% 20% 8% 1% 19% 1% 12% 6% 12% 11% 13% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (354) (406) (237) (329) (242) (408) (267) (192) (178) (204) (380) (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — A very good sign is that empty hospital beds are becoming more and more prevalent. We deployed 418

Doctors, Nurses. .. https://t.co/yjCvNervOH
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 22% 17% 21% 27% 31% 29% 4% 23% 12%
Good 18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 17% 17% 23% 20% 16% 10% 28%
OK 32% 28% 32% 31% 36% 34% 33% 22% 30% 41% 33% 34%
Bad 12% 13% 9% 14% 13% 12% 11% 11% 9% 19% 13% 17%
Terrible 14% 14% 14% 14% 17% 15% 12% 13% 12% 20% 21% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (763) (440) (556) (217) (210) (373) (196) (697) (127) (119) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 4% 19% 58% 6% 57% 20% 27% 30% 18% 24% 26% 27%
Good 18% 15% 21% 19% 12% 24% 18% 19% 13% 18% 15% 20% 18%
OK 32% 35% 36% 20% 33% 16% 34% 30% 30% 36% 33% 29% 32%
Bad 12% 20% 11% 2% 23% 2% 12% 12% 12% 16% 11% 11% 10%
Terrible 14% 25% 13% 1% 26% 1% 16% 12% 16% 12% 15% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (354)  (404)  (238)  (328)  (242) (408) (266) (192) (178) (203) (380)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — HAPPY EASTER! https://t.co/UX5Bhm82H2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 30% 28% 26% 18% 22% 29% 38% 32% 9% 24% 16%
Good 14% 14% 16% 12% 16% 17% 10% 14% 15% 8% 13% 15%
OK 34% 30% 32% 35% 35% 36% 35% 27% 31% 43% 33% 48%
Bad 10% 9% 9% 10% 15% 9% 9% 6% 9% 14% 8% 17%
Terrible 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 14% 26% 23% 4%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (765) (441) (556) (218) (211) (372) (196) (697) (127) (120) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 5% 24% 59% 5% 64% 25% 27% 29% 20% 25% 30% 28%
Good 14% 11% 14% 17% 9% 17% 12% 17% 15% 18% 12% 11% 18%
OK 34% 37% 39% 20% 38% 16% 35% 34% 30% 37% 35% 33% 30%
Bad 10% 17% 9% 2% 16% 1% 12% 10% 8% 9% 12% 10% 7%
Terrible 16% 31% 13% 1% 32% 2% 17% 11% 19% 16% 16% 16% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (354)  (404)  (239)  (328)  (243)  (408) (266) (193) (177) (204) (379)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5N. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — Judge Jeanine Pirro clip https://t.co/b3fwPSkSCF
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 23% 17% 14% 22% 18% 28% 22% 6% 24% 17%
Good 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 8% 6%
OK 32% 27% 29% 35% 33% 36% 32% 26% 31% 35% 26% 48%
Bad 15% 14% 15% 15% 19% 10% 17% 13% 15% 18% 12% 17%
Terrible 23% 26% 24% 23% 26% 22% 22% 24% 22% 33% 30% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (760) (440) (553) (218) (211) (371) (193) (695) (124) (121) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 16% 47% 3% 48% 16% 22% 22% 18% 17% 23% 19%
Good 10% 4% 9% 19% 4% 20% 10% 8% 10% 10% 12% 8% 13%
OK 32% 24% 41% 29% 21% 28% 34% 35% 23% 30% 36% 33% 28%
Bad 15% 25% 13% 4% 21% 2% 16% 15% 18% 21% 12% 14% 14%
Terrible 23% 43% 21% 2% 51% 2% 24% 20% 27% 22% 23% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (353) (402) (238) (327) (241) (408) (265) (191) (178) (204) (376) (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — Cryin’Chuck doesn’t have a clue. Couldn’t care less about the American Worker! https://t.co/eoXxXdn460
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 22% 17% 11% 14% 24% 28% 22% 5% 20% 16%
Good 12% 13% 14% 11% 12% 15% 10% 13% 14% 6% 9% 9%
OK 20% 14% 19% 21% 25% 22% 19% 13% 18% 23% 20% 35%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 20% 23% 17% 18% 14% 17% 27% 16% 19%
Terrible 31% 33% 30% 31% 29% 32% 29% 32% 29% 39% 35% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (765) (442) (557) (219) (211) (372) (197) (698) (127) (121) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 4% 15% 47% 3% 50% 18% 19% 21% 12% 19% 22% 21%
Good 12% 6% 10% 23% 4% 23% 10% 14% 12% 12% 11% 12% 14%
OK 20% 11% 28% 19% 10% 15% 23% 18% 13% 27% 22% 18% 14%
Bad 18% 25% 19% % 20% 8% 19% 22% 14% 18% 19% 15% 21%
Terrible 31% 54% 28% 5% 64% 3% 30% 27% 40% 31% 28% 32% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (355)  (406)  (238)  (329)  (242) (409) (267) (193) (178) (205) (379)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — Mail in ballots substantially increases the risk of crime and VOTER FRAUD!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 23% 19% 15% 17% 23% 28% 24% 5% 17% 17%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 8% 13%
OK 24% 17% 23% 25% 30% 27% 22% 15% 23% 26% 22% 28%
Bad 14% 14% 11% 17% 14% 14% 16% 11% 12% 19% 16% 22%
Terrible 31% 36% 32% 30% 30% 31% 29% 36% 30% 39% 36% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (763) (441) (553) (218) (209) (372) (195) (696) (127) (119) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 18% 48% 1% 53% 19% 19% 21% 12% 21% 24% 20%
Good 10% % 8% 19% 5% 16% 9% 13% 12% 13% 11% 8% 12%
OK 24% 15% 30% 24% 12% 19% 25% 24% 16% 25% 27% 24% 18%
Bad 14% 18% 17% 5% 16% 8% 16% 13% 12% 15% 15% 13% 15%
Terrible 31% 57% 27% 5% 66% 4% 31% 30% 39% 34% 26% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (353)  (404) (237) (327 (242) (405) (267) (192) (176) (205) (377)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — Will be interviewed by @JudgedJeanine tonight at 9:00 P.M. Eastern on @FoxNews! https://t.co/F83yVaxXab
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 16% 13% 21% 18% 27% 22% 8% 19% 11%
Good 12% 13% 10% 13% 13% 11% 12% 11% 13% 4% 11% 14%
OK 37% 32% 35% 38% 41% 39% 37% 30% 36% 43% 28% 51%
Bad 12% 13% 10% 14% 13% 11% 11% 14% 11% 19% 10% 11%
Terrible 20% 20% 21% 19% 21% 19% 21% 18% 17% 26% 31% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (765) (442) (556) (219) (211) (372) (196) (698) (127) (120) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 5% 13% 46% 5% 48% 15% 23% 21% 13% 19% 23% 19%
Good 12% 3% 12% 22% 3% 23% 11% 12% 13% 14% 10% 10% 14%
OK 37% 36% 44% 28% 34% 26% 40% 37% 27% 37% 37% 37% 36%
Bad 12% 20% 12% 2% 19% 2% 13% 12% 14% 15% 12% 12% 10%
Terrible 20% 36% 19% 2% 39% 1% 21% 16% 24% 19% 21% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (355)  (404)  (239)  (329)  (243) (408) (267) (193) (177) (204) (380)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — So now the Fake News @nytimes is tracing the CoronaVirus origins back to Europe, NOT China. This is a
first! 1 wonder what the Failing New York Times got for this one? Are there any NAMED sources? They were recently thrown out of China like

dogs, and obviously want back in. Sad!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 22% 14% 14% 17% 19% 23% 21% 3% 18% 12%
Good 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 10% 14% % 7% 11%
OK 20% 14% 17% 23% 22% 23% 19% 16% 18% 21% 23% 41%
Bad 18% 18% 18% 19% 24% 15% 19% 16% 17% 25% 17% 22%
Terrible 31% 36% 30% 33% 27% 31% 31% 35% 30% 43% 35% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (755) (438) (547) (215) (208) (370) (192) (689) (125) (119) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 15% 42% 3% 44% 17% 17% 23% 11% 17% 22% 19%
Good 12% 5% 11% 23% 3% 23% 9% 14% 9% 15% 16% 10% 11%
OK 20% 12% 26% 21% 6% 20% 25% 17% 9% 20% 19% 22% 19%
Bad 18% 24% 20% 8% 21% 10% 18% 23% 18% 25% 20% 14% 19%
Terrible 31% 57% 27% 5% 68% 4% 30% 28% 41% 30% 29% 33% 32%
Totals 99%  101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (985)  (351)  (400) (234)  (327)  (237)  (401) (265) (189) (178) (200) (373)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets April 12, 2020 — Governor @GavinNewsom of California has been very nice & highly supportive about the great job we have
done, working together, for California. That is the good news, but this is the bad. He is unfairly under attack by the Radical Left Dems, MSDNC

etc. He is strong! Will he fold?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, April 12, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 16% 18% 13% 13% 16% 14% 19% 18% 0% 18% 12%
Good 14% 15% 15% 12% 11% 13% 12% 20% 14% 10% 13% 19%
OK 30% 24% 31% 29% 36% 33% 31% 19% 30% 28% 26% 47%
Bad 20% 21% 16% 23% 20% 18% 22% 18% 19% 33% 15% 10%
Terrible 21% 23% 20% 22% 20% 21% 20% 24% 19% 28% 28% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (764) (439) (557) (219) (210) (371) (196) (697) (126) (120) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 3% 11% 38% 2% 35% 14% 15% 19% 12% 13% 19% 14%
Good 14% 6% 13% 25% 4% 27% 12% 17% 9% 10% 12% 12% 21%
OK 30% 20% 40% 27% 17% 29% 35% 28% 21% 31% 39% 27% 26%
Bad 20% 33% 18% 6% 33% 6% 17% 25% 24% 26% 16% 18% 22%
Terrible 21% 38% 19% 4% 44% 2% 22% 16% 28% 21% 20% 24% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (354)  (403) (239)  (327)  (243)  (408) (266) (192) (178) (204) (378)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 34% 34% 3% 32% 29% 37% 34% 37% 39% 10% 39% 26%
Inappropriate 53% 56% 49% 56% 62% 48% 53% 50% 49% 7% 51% 47%
Not sure 13% 10% 14% 11% 9% 14% 13% 13% 12% 12% 9% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (763) (442) (554) (216) (210) (373) (197) (696) (127) (120) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 34% 8% 32% 71% 5% 69% 35% 36% 24% 30% 32% 38% 34%
Inappropriate 53% 87% 51% 14% 91% 14% 54% 51% 63% 55% 56% 49% 56%
Not sure 13% 6% 16% 15% 4% 17% 12% 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (353) (404) (239) (329) (242) (409) (267) (191) (176) (204) (379) (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 41% 43% 36% 35% 39% 40% 43% 43% 16% 41% 35%
No 49% 50% 45% 53% 52% 47% 49% 49% 46% 70% 50% 42%
Not sure 12% 9% 12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 8% 11% 14% 9% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (761) (440) (554) (219) (210) (371) (194) (694) (126) (121) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 39% 17% 36% 72% 13% 7% 36% 43% 37% 40% 36% 40% 41%
No 49% 78% 47% 16% 80% 13% 52% 46% 51% 50% 53% 47% 47%
Not sure 12% 5% 16% 13% 6% 9% 12% 11% 12% 10% 11% 13% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (353) (405) (236) (328) (240) (407) (265) (192) (175) (205) (378) (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 12 - 14, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 12 - 14, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.032 to 4.617, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.712.
1000

+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You
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